

Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF ISABELA City of Ilagan

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLALAWIGAN

Resolution No. 2024-39-14, sponsored by the Hon. Edward S. Isidro, was officially ratified by the 11th Sangguniang Panlalawigan of Isabela during its 107th Regular Session held at Provincial Capitol, City of Ilagan, Isabela on October 15, 2024.

> A RESOLUTION EXPRESSING THE PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF ISABELA'S CONGRATULATIONS AND COMMENDATIONS TO

MR. LEVI PANGAN

FOR HIS OUTSTANDING ACHIEVEMENT AS THE CHAMPION IN THE OVER 45 MEN'S PHYSIQUE AND FOR PLACING THIRD IN THE CLASSIC PHYSIQUE PRO CATEGORY IN THE FITNESS INTERNATIONAL FEDERATION WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP 2024

WHEREAS, the Fitness International Federation (FIF) World Championship 2024 stands as a prestigious global stage, uniting elite athletes from across the world in a celebration of unparalleled skill, discipline, and unwavering dedication in the realms of bodybuilding and fitness;

WHEREAS, Mr. Levi Pangan, through his exemplary devotion, unyielding passion, and relentless pursuit of excellence, has attained an extraordinary milestone by securing the Champion title in the Over 45 Men's Physique category at the FIF World Championship 2024, held in Singapore;

WHEREAS, Mr. Pangan further exemplified his mastery by earning a commendable Third Place finish in the Classic Physique Pro category, thereby demonstrating not only his versatility but also his capacity to compete at the pinnacle of multiple divisions;

WHEREAS, his triumphant achievements have brought immense pride and distinction not only to the Province but to the Nation at large, serving as an inspiration for aspiring athletes and individuals striving for personal excellence and peak physical fitness;

WHEREAS, Mr. Pangan's remarkable success on the international stage underscores the significance of hard work, discipline, and perseverance—values that are fundamental to the promotion of health, fitness, and sportsmanship;

NOW THEREFORE, upon motion of the Hon. Emmanuel Joselito B. Añes, duly approved and seconded in a session duly assembled, it was -

RESOLVED, AS IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, TO PASS A RESOLUTION EXPRESSING THE PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF ISABELA'S CONGRATULATIONS AND COMMENDATIONS TO MR. LEVI PANGAN FOR HIS OUTSTANDING ACHIEVEMENT AS THE CHAMPION IN THE OVER 45 MEN'S PHYSIQUE AND FOR PLACING THIRD IN THE CLASSIC PHYSIQUE PRO CATEGORY IN THE FITNESS INTERNATIONAL FEDERATION WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP 2024.

RESOLVED FINALLY, that a copy of this Resolution be furnished to Mr. Levi Pangan. as a testament to his remarkable achievements, with the sincere appreciation and congratulations of this esteemed body.

Approved and Adopted, October 15, 2024.

Certified Correct:

ATTY. FRANCIS JAMES E. MEER

EMMANUEL JOSELITÓ B.

SP Member, 1st District

Secretary, Sanggurijang Panlalawigan

Attested:

DELEMITO EMMANUEL L. ALBANO

SP Member, 1st District

ED CHRISTIAN S. GO EDGAR R/CAPUCHINO

SP Member, 2nd District

SP Member, 2nd District

RAMON JUAN N. REYES, JR.

SP Member, 3rd District

MANUEL FAUSTINO U. DY

CLIFFORD R. RASPADO

SP Member, 4th District

SR Member, 5th District

AMADORA, GAFFUD, JR.

SP Member, 6th District

SP Member, 4th District

MARY GRACE D. ARREOLA

Member, 3rd District

MARCO PAOLO A. MERIS SP Member, 6th District

EDWARD S. ISIDRO CATHERINE JOY L. LEGASPI

SP Member, 5th District

SK Fed.President

PCL Fed.President

ANTONIO S. HUI MARIA KATRINIA JESSICA G. DY

LnB fed. President

Approved:

Vice Governor

Governor